

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 65 of 1995 (P)

AND

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) Nos. 112/1996(P), 120/1997(P), 253/1997, 265/1997(P), 339/1997(P), 145/1998, 306/2001, 267/2002, 328/2002 and 405/2002, 810/2003, 1500/2003, 1715/2003, 1541/2004 and 1621/2004 and 1723/2004, 1849/2004 and 1768 /2004.

Kishun Matha & Ors.

-----

... .. Appellants

Versus-

The State of Jharkhand

... .. Respondent

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

For the Appellants

-----  
: Mr. Mukul Prasad, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Mr. A.P.P.

-----  
**Dated: 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2024**

These matters are pending since long.

2. The proceedings in these matters reveal that these matters were listed on several occasions but could not be disposed of, because the learned counsel for the appellant/appellants or the learned Additional Public Prosecutor was not ready or because necessary document/documents were not on record.
3. The learned Special P.P. / A.P.P. shall obtain status regarding the appellant / appellants and the period of custody undergone by them through the Nodal Officers and produce the report on the next date of hearing.
4. Let the aforementioned cases be posted on 03.04.2024.
5. Before, the next date of hearing, the learned counsel for the appellant(s) and the Special P.P. / A.P.P. shall file the short synopsis, and chart on the prosecution/ defence evidence.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, A.C.J.)