

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction)

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 1541 of 2004

Darbari Soren & Ors. Appellants

Versus

The State Jharkhand Respondent

With

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 1621 of 2004

Babujee Murmu & Anr. Appellants

Versus

The State Jharkhand Respondent

With

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 1723 of 2004

Saheb Soren & Anr. Appellants

Versus

The State Jharkhand Respondent

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

For the Appellants : Mr. Ashish Kumar Thakur, Advocate
[in all cases]

For the State : Mr. Saket Kumar, APP
[in Cr. A (DB) Nos. 1541/2004 & 1621/2004]
Mr. Tarun Kumar, APP
[in Cr. A (DB) Nos. 1723/2004]

Order No. 7 /Dated: 3rd April 2024

Mr. Saket Kumar, the learned APP submits that the appellant no.2, namely, Sita Ram Murmu in Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 1541 of 2004 has passed away.

Status report dated 3rd April 2024 is taken on record.

Mr. Ashish Kumar Thakur, the learned counsel for the appellants shall seek instruction from the legal heir/survivor of Sita Ram Murmu for

filing an application for substitution.

Post these matters after two weeks.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, A.C.J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

Amit