

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1541 of 2004

Darbari Soren & Ors.		---	---	Appellants
	Versus			
The State of Jharkhand		---	---	Respondent
With				
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1621 of 2004				
Babujee Murmu & Anr.		---	---	Appellants
	Versus			
The State of Jharkhand		---	---	Respondent
With				
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1723 of 2004				
Saheb Soren & Anr.		---	---	Appellants
	Versus			
The State of Jharkhand		---	---	Respondent

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE S.N.PATHAK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

.....

For the Appellants	: Mr. Ashish Kumar Thakur, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Saket Kumar, APP [In Cr. A. (DB) Nos. 1541/2004 & 1621/2004] Mr. Tarun Kumar, APP [In Cr. A. (DB) No. 1723/2004]

Order No.08/ Dated 03rd September, 2024

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

2. A report has been received from the Officer-In-Charge, Godda Muffasil Police Station dated 03.04.2024. It has been submitted that out of three appellants in Cr. A. (DB) No. 1541 of 2004, Sita Ram Murmu has died. The custody report has also been brought on record by way of an affidavit.

3. Learned counsel for the parties are directed to be ready in the case for argument.

4. Put up this case after two weeks.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)