

demise of our esteemed colleague, Shri Suraj Kumar, Advocate, who passed away in the court premises as well as to condole the death of our colleagues namely Late Hemant Kumar Chakrabarty and Late A. Sumir Kumar Sinha.

As per followed tradition, Ld. Members will not take part in judicial proceedings thereafter.

You are requested to inform competent authority in this regard.”

4. In view thereof, there is no appearance on behalf of either of the parties.

5. This Court, therefore, in the ends of justice, is adjourning the matter to be listed on 27.02.2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Rohit/-