

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1541 of 2004**

Darbari Soren and Ors. ----- --- Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand --- --- Respondent

WITH

**Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1621 of 2004**

Babujee Murmu and Anr. ----- --- Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand --- --- Respondent

WITH

**Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1723 of 2004**

Saheb Soren and Anr. ----- --- Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand --- --- Respondent

---

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**  
**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath**

---

For the Appellants : None

For the Resp.-State : None

---

**11 /24.04.2025**

The status report reveals that the appellant No.2 has died.  
Therefore, this appeal stands abated so far as appellant No.2 is concerned.

List these cases on 23.06.2025.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)**

**(Ambuj Nath, J)**

Jay-Rahul/