

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1541 of 2004
Darbari Soren & another ... Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent
With
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1621 of 2004
Babujee Murmu and another ... Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent
With
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1723 of 2004
Saheb Soren and another ... Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Manoj Kumar Sah, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Saket Kumar, APP
Mr. Tarun Kumar, APP
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP

Order No. 14

Dated 29th January, 2026

Custody report submitted by the learned APPs reveals only about undertrial custody period. They are directed to furnish comprehensive custody report with respect to the undertrial period of custody as well as post-conviction period of custody of each of the appellants.

Office in the meantime is directed to get the depositions neatly typed and serve a copy of the same to the learned counsel for the respective parties.

Let these cases be listed on 26.02.2026.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)