

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No.1541 of 2004

Darbari Soren & Ors. ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

WITH

Cr. Appeal (DB) No.1621 of 2004

Babujee Murmu & Anr. ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

WITH

Cr. Appeal (DB) No.1723 of 2004

Saheb Soren & Anr. ... Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants : Mr. Ashish Kr. Thakur, Adv.
Mrs. Kabisha Goenka, Adv.

For the State : Mr. Saket Kumar, A.P.P.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, A.P.P.

Order No.16/Dated- 09.04.2026

Heard Mr. Ashish Kr. Thakur, learned counsel appearing for the appellants as well as Mr. Saket Kumar and Mr. Tarun Kumar, learned A.P.P.s appearing for State.

Judgment is reserved.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 9th April, 2026

Sachin/

Uploaded on: 10/04/2026